Special Use Tapes

3M™ Duct Tape 6969

3M™ Duct Tape 6969 is an industrial strength duct tape composed of an abrasion resistant, polyethylene film over a dense cloth scrim water proof backing
with an aggressive rubber adhesive used for demanding duct tape applications.

Adhesive Material ~ Rubber N i
Backing Material ~ Polyethylene Film Over Cloth Scrim : =28
Tape Grade ~ Premium N =
Tape Type  Special Use ) \
MaximuTn; n?gg:gttliﬂg 200°F (93°C) % SN
RoHS 2011/65/EU  Yes \

UPC

Color

Length

Width

Thickness

Elongation

Breaking Strength

Adhesion to Steel

Rolls per Case

6969-2X60

051131-06969

Silver

54.8 m

48 mm

10.7 mil

16%

32 Ibs/in (560 N/100 mm)

61 0z/in (66 N/100 mm)

6969-3X60

021200-85635

Silver

54.8 m

72 mm

10.7 mil

16%

32 Ibs/in (560 N/100 mm)

61 0z/in (66 N/100 mm)
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3M™ Duct Tape 3939

3M™ Duct Tape 3939 is composed of waterproof polyethylene film over cloth scrim backing with a rubber adhesive used for demanding duct tape
applications. Meets UL 723.

Adhesive Material ~ Rubber
Backing Material  Polyethylene Film Over Cloth Scrim
Tape Type  Special Use
Maximum Operating  200°F (93°C)
Temperature
RoHS 2011/65/EU  Yes
Agency Approvals @

Thickness  Elongation  Breaking Strength Adhesion to Steel Rolls per Case

3939-24MMX55M | 021200-85561 |[Silver |54.8m (24 mm |9 mil 17% 25 Ibs/in (438 N/100 mm) |55 oz/in (60 N/100 mm) |36
3939-48MMX55M | 051131-06975 |Silver |54.8m (48 mm |9 mil 17% 25 Ibs/in (438 N/100 mm) |55 oz/in (60 N/100 mm) |24
3939-72MMX55M | 021200-85562 |Sliver |54.8m |72 mm |9 mil 17% 25 Ibs/in (438 N/100 mm) |55 oz/in (60 N/100 mm) |12
3939-96MMX54.8M |021200-85563 |Silver |54.8m {96 mm |9 mil 17% 25 Ibs/in (438 N/100 mm) |55 oz/in (60 N/100 mm) |12
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